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Cemetery Price List – August 1, 2023 
 

Lot Prices: 
 
 Resident Non-Resident 
Lot (4’ x 10’) $1,700.00 $2,000.00 

 
The terms Resident and Non-Resident are defined in the Cemetery’s By-Laws. 
Each plot purchase includes administration fees and standard cornerstones. Granite cornerstones can 
be purchased at the cemetery’s cost plus a $125.00 installation fee.  

 
Scattering Garden: 
A scattering garden was established in 2022. For those wishing to have some or all their end-of-life cre-
mated remains placed in the Millgrove Scattering Garden, scattering rights may be purchased for $530 
per urn. This right will allow a person’s name to be entered on to a stone memorial as outlined in the 
Cemetery’s Bylaws. The cost for the lettering is borne by the rights holder. The lettering style and font 
must conform to the Cemetery’s Bylaws. 

 
Purchase of Additional Cremation Interment Rights: 
$500 per urn per plot to maximum number of 8 (see Cemetery By-Laws) 

 

As per the cemetery’s by-laws and in accordance with the provisions of the Ontario Funeral, Burial and 
Cremation Services Act, the Cemetery shall place 40% of the lot, scattering rights and/or additional 
cremation interment sale revenue into the Cemetery’s Care & Maintenance Fund – or as stated on the 
Bereavement Authority of Ontario’s Care & Maintenance Fund schedule. 

 
Fees: 
Excavation fee for a casket - $1,530.00 per lot, includes excavation (billed separately to cemetery) and 
a cemetery administration fee of $400. 
 
While a vault is recommended for casket burials, should a family wish to forgo a vault, there is a $450 
surcharge above the excavation fee of $1530.00 to cover the costs of tending to excessive grave 
settlement. If no vault is chosen, families are reminded to ensure that your Funeral Director orders 
graveside coverings and a lowering device for the casket.  
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Cremation Urn burial - $555 per urn, $885 for 2 urn family interment. ($100 premium for Saturday 
cremation burials, winter cremations must be pre-approved, $150 premium if approved). 
 
Cremation Urn Disinterment fees - $555 per urn 
 
Fee to Register an Additional Name on a plot previously sold: $75.00 a person.  (Must have plot 
owner’s or family’s permission) 
 
All burials – Sunday or Statutory Holidays must be pre-approved ($150 premium if approved) 
 
Tree Removal Charge Due to Encroachment and Removal Requests - $100  
 
Monument/Marker Staking fee - $50.00 charged to Monument Company 
 
A Monument/Marker Care and Maintenance Levy is charged to the Monument Company and paid 
prior to monument installation – the charge determined as per the Funeral, Burial and Cremation Ser-
vices Act of Ontario, 2002. 
 
Scattering Garden engraving must be done through the Cemetery as per Cemetery By-Laws. Ask for a 
quote from the Cemetery as volume discounts might be available. In all cases, a $25 handling fee will 
be charged by the Cemetery to coordinate and arrange the lettering. 
 
Plot rights ownership transfer fee on non interred plots - $400 as per Cemetery By-laws and in 
accordance with the provisions of the Ontario Funeral, Burial and Cremation Services Act. 
 
The Millgrove Cemetery offers a plot care service. Prices start at $85 to landscape a standard sized 
monument that includes plants, mulch, and weeding. Contact the Cemetery for further information. If 
you have multiple monuments, a discounted quote can be given for multiple plot sites. 
  
The Millgrove Cemetery offers a monument re-leveling service. If you have a flat monument that is 
sinking or an upright monument that is somewhat leaning, please contact us for a quote. 

 
Prices Subject to Change Without Notice 

 


